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1_1. [More televised leaders debates] Would you support or oppose introducing the following in Canadian elections:

GENDER

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

More televised leaders debates

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1017 485 532 258 414 345 99 321 447 150
Weighted 1017 493 524 284 376 357 108* 353 399 157

206 113 94 67 83 56 20 67 87 32

Strongly support 20% 23.0% 18% 24.0% 22.0% 16% 19.0% 19.0% 22.0% 21%
E E

459 222 237 131 152 176 53 142 189 75

Somewhat support 45% 45.0% 45% 46.0% 40.0% 49% 48.0% 40.0% 47.0% 48%
D G

269 114 155 65 111 93 22 111 95 4

Somewhat oppose 26% 23.0% 30% 23.0% 29.0% 26% 20.0% 31.0% 24.0% 26%
A FH

83 45 38 20 31 32 13 33 28 8

Strongly oppose 8% 9.0% 7% 7.0% 8.0% 9% 12.0% 9.0% 7.0% 5%

|

666 335 331 199 235 232 73 209 276 108
Top2Box (Support) 65% 68.0% 63% 70.0% 62.0% 65% 67.0% 59.0% 69.0% 69%
D G G
351 158 193 85 141 125 35 144 123 49
Low2Box (Oppose) 35% 32.0% 37% 30.0% 38.0% 35% 33.0% 41.0% 31.0% 31%
C HI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_2. [More 'town-hall' style leader debates] Would you support or oppose introducing the following in Canadian elections:

GENDER

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

More 'town-hall' style leader debates

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1017 485 532 258 414 345 99 321 447 150
Weighted 1017 493 524 284 376 357 108* 353 399 157

204 117 87 56 79 68 18 72 84 29

Strongly support 20% 24.0% 17% 20.0% 21.0% 19% 17.0% 20.0% 21.0% 19%
B

556 263 294 141 205 210 63 186 218 89

Somewhat support 55% 53.0% 56% 50.0% 55.0% 59% 59.0% 53.0% 55.0% 57%
C

218 91 127 77 81 60 18 83 80 38

Somewhat oppose 21% 18.0% 24% 27.0% 22.0% 17% 16.0% 23.0% 20.0% 24%
A E
39 23 16 9 10 19 9 13 17 0

Strongly oppose 4% 5.0% 3% 3.0% 3.0% 5% 8.0% 4.0% 4.0% -

760 379 381 198 284 278 82 258 301 119
Top2Box (Support) 75% 77.0% 73% 70.0% 76.0% 78% 76.0% 73.0% 76.0% 76%
c
257 114 143 86 92 79 27 95 97 38
Low2Box (Oppose) 25% 23.0% 27% 30.0% 24.0% 22% 24.0% 27.0% 24.0% 24%
E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_3. [The removal of campaign spending limits for political parties or candidates] Would you support or oppose introducing the following in Canadian elections:

EDUCATION

GENDER

The removal of campaign spending limits for
political parties or candidates

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1017 485 532 258 414 345 99 321 447 150
Weighted 1017 493 524 284 376 357 108* 353 399 157

78 38 40 23 36 19 14 26 26 11
Strongly support 8% 8.0% 8% 8.0% 9.0% 5% 13.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7%
E H
177 89 88 62 70 44 23 65 57 32
Somewhat support 17% 18.0% 17% 22.0% 19.0% 12% 21.0% 18.0% 14.0% 21%
E E
278 116 162 81 98 99 26 111 109 31
Somewhat oppose 27% 23.0% 31% 29.0% 26.0% 28% 24.0% 32.0% 27.0% 20%
A I
485 251 234 117 172 195 45 151 206 82
Strongly oppose 48% 51.0% 45% 41.0% 46.0% 55% 42.0% 43.0% 52.0% 53%
CcD G G
254 127 128 85 106 63 37 91 83 43
Top2Box (Support) 25% 26.0% 24% 30.0% 28.0% 18% 34.0% 26.0% 21.0% 28%
E E H
763 367 396 199 270 294 72 262 315 114
Low2Box (Oppose) 75% 74.0% 76% 70.0% 72.0% 82% 66.0% 74.0% 79.0% 72%
CD F

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Detailed Tables

1_4. [Political Action Committees that would participate in the campaign on behalf of special interest groups or candidates] Would you support or oppose introducing the following in Canadian elections:

GENDER

Female

EDUCATION

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents

1017

485

532

258

414

345

99

321

447

150

Weighted

Political Action Committees that would participate
in the campaign on behalf of special interest
groups or candidates

1017

493

524

284

376

357

108*

353

399

157

67 41 26 25 30 12 8 20 29 10
Strongly support 7% 8.0% 5% 9.0% 8.0% 3% 7.0% 6.0% 7.0% 7%
B E E
413 169 244 129 170 114 44 153 157 59
Somewhat support 41% 34.0% 47% 46.0% 45.0% 32% 41.0% 43.0% 39.0% 38%
A E E
351 162 190 95 117 139 32 129 133 58
Somewhat oppose 35% 33.0% 36% 34.0% 31.0% 39% 29.0% 37.0% 33.0% 37%
)
186 121 64 34 59 92 25 51 80 29
Strongly oppose 18% 25.0% 12% 12.0% 16.0% 26% 23.0% 14.0% 20.0% 19%
B CD G G
480 210 270 155 200 126 52 173 186 69
Top2Box (Support) 47% 43.0% 52% 55.0% 53.0% 35% 48.0% 49.0% 47.0% 44%
A E E
537 283 254 129 177 231 57 180 213 87
Low2Box (Oppose) 53% 57.0% 48% 45.0% 47.0% 65% 52.0% 51.0% 53.0% 56%
B CD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_5. [More use of referenda] Would you support or oppose introducing the following in Canadian elections:

GENDER

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1017 485 532 258 414 345 99 321 447 150
Weighted 1017 493 524 284 376 357 108* 353 399 157

More use of referenda

166 109 57 44 62 59 18 53 70 26
Strongly support 16% 22.0% 11% 16.0% 17.0% 17% 16.0% 15.0% 17.0% 16%
B
430 197 234 112 159 159 53 144 171 63
Somewhat support 42% 40.0% 45% 39.0% 42.0% 45% 49.0% 41.0% 43.0% 40%
317 136 181 90 125 103 27 123 122 45
Somewhat oppose 31% 28.0% 35% 32.0% 33.0% 29% 25.0% 35.0% 31.0% 29%
A
104 52 52 37 30 36 10 34 36 23
Strongly oppose 10% 10.0% 10% 13.0% 8.0% 10% 10.0% 10.0% 9.0% 15%
D
596 306 290 156 221 218 71 197 240 88
Top2Box (Support) 59% 62.0% 55% 55.0% 59.0% 61% 65.0% 56.0% 60.0% 56%
B
421 188 233 127 155 139 38 157 158 68
Low2Box (Oppose) 41% 38.0% 45% 45.0% 41.0% 39% 35.0% 44.0% 40.0% 44%
A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_6. [Online voting] Would you support or oppose introducing the following in Canadian elections:

GENDER

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1017 485 532 258 414 345 99 321 447 150
Weighted 1017 493 524 284 376 357 108* 353 399 157

Online voting

297 153 144 92 114 91 25 92 114 66
Strongly support 29% 31.0% 28% 33.0% 30.0% 26% 23.0% 26.0% 29.0% 42%
FGH
335 171 164 85 129 121 39 124 123 49
Somewhat support 33% 35.0% 31% 30.0% 34.0% 34% 36.0% 35.0% 31.0% 31%
204 82 122 57 73 75 17 79 80 28
Somewhat oppose 20% 17.0% 23% 20.0% 19.0% 21% 16.0% 22.0% 20.0% 18%
A
180 87 93 50 61 70 27 57 82 14
Strongly oppose 18% 18.0% 18% 18.0% 16.0% 19% 25.0% 16.0% 21.0% 9%

632 324 309 177 243 213 64 217 236 115
Top2Box (Support) 62% 66.0% 59% 62.0% 64.0% 60% 59.0% 61.0% 59.0% 73%
B FGH
385 169 215 107 134 144 44 136 162 42
Low2Box (Oppose) 38% 34.0% 41% 38.0% 36.0% 40% 41.0% 39.0% 41.0% 27%
A I I I

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Detailed Tables

1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (SUPPORT)] Would you support or oppose introducing the following in Canadian elections:

GENDER

EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1017 485 532 258 414 345 99 321 447 150
Weighted 1017 493 524 284 376 357 108* 353 399 157
760 379 381 198 284 278 82 258 301 119
More 'town-hall' style leader debates 75% 77.0% 73% 70.0% 76.0% 78% 76.0% 73.0% 76.0% 76%
C
666 335 331 199 235 232 73 209 276 108
More televised leaders debates 65% 68.0% 63% 70.0% 62.0% 65% 67.0% 59.0% 69.0% 69%
D G G
632 324 309 177 243 213 64 217 236 115
Online voting 62% 66.0% 59% 62.0% 64.0% 60% 59.0% 61.0% 59.0% 73%
B FGH
596 306 290 156 221 218 71 197 240 88
More use of referenda 59% 62.0% 55% 55.0% 59.0% 61% 65.0% 56.0% 60.0% 56%
B
Political Action Committees that would participate in the
campaign on behalf of special interest groups or 480 210 270 155 200 126 52 173 186 69
candidates 47% 43.0% 52% 55.0% 53.0% 35% 48.0% 49.0% 47.0% 44%
A E E
The removal of campaign spending limits for political 254 127 128 85 106 63 37 91 83 43
parties or candidates 25% 26.0% 24% 30.0% 28.0% 18% 34.0% 26.0% 21.0% 28%
E E H
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (OPPOSE)] Would you support or oppose introducing the following in Canadian elections:

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1017 485 532 258 414 345 99 321 447 150
Weighted 1017 493 524 284 376 357 108* 353 399 157
The removal of campaign spending limits for political 763 367 396 199 270 294 72 262 315 114
parties or candidates 75% 74.0% 76% 70.0% 72.0% 82% 66.0% 74.0% 79.0% 2%
CD F
Political Action Committees that would participate in the
campaign on behalf of special interest groups or 537 283 254 129 177 231 57 180 213 87
candidates 53% 57.0% 48% 45.0% 47.0% 65% 52.0% 51.0% 53.0% 56%
B CD
421 188 233 127 155 139 38 157 158 68
More use of referenda 41% 38.0% 45% 45.0% 41.0% 39% 35.0% 44.0% 40.0% 44%
A
385 169 215 107 134 144 44 136 162 42
Online voting 38% 34.0% 41% 38.0% 36.0% 40% 41.0% 39.0% 41.0% 27%
A | | |
351 158 193 85 141 125 35 144 123 49
More televised leaders debates 35% 32.0% 37% 30.0% 38.0% 35% 33.0% 41.0% 31.0% 31%
C HI
257 114 143 86 92 79 27 95 97 38
More 'town-hall' style leader debates 25% 23.0% 27% 30.0% 24.0% 22% 24.0% 27.0% 24.0% 24%
E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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